The Honorable Board of County Commissioners Met in their said office
March 2, 1959 at 10 A. M. it being first Monday:

Members of the Board Present:

L. P+ Ward,Chairman:

Dan ¢ Bartley

W. B..Buffkin

Lacy R° Thompson

A. 0. Burns Josephine F+ Ray, Clerk

The following business was transacted:
Ordered: That the bendsof Leroy Watson, asst.Tax Collector, be approved
and recorded in office of Register of Deeds, then filed with Clerk of
Superior Court.

Ordered; That a blanket policy on bonds for all County employees be I

approved effective February 2, 1959. Thepolicy is with the Fidelity and Deposit
Company of Maryland. _

Ordered: That the resignation of Gladys R. Dudley, Extension Secretary,
be accepted. This was effective February 17, 1959.

Ordered: That Taxes listed in the name of H. L. Duncan in Bug Hill
Township be cancelled for the years 1931 through 1958 as this property is
doubled listed. |

Ordered: That Tax Collector be given a release on a $386.00 valuation

on taxes listed in the name of We Carl Batten, Whiteville Township (receipt #115)
This was due to a car being valued wrong through error,

Ordered: That Taxes listed in the name of Redmond McLean, Welches Creek
Township be cancelled for the years 1935, 1936 and 1937. Notation &n scroll
says''"Cut out no such Land",

Ordered: That Taxes listed in"the name of Mrs M. F. Enzor Heirs for the
years 1941 through 1958 be cancelled. Notation says "land cannot be found".

Ordered: That taxes listed in the name of David T McNeil, Whiteville
Township for the year 1937 be accepted a? Tax certificate value.

Ordered: That Taxes listed in the name of W. H. Grainger, Lees Township

for'the_year 1942 be accepted at tax certificate value,
" Ordered: Thht Taxes listed in the name of Mrs. C. L. McGowan, South Williams
Township for the year 1938 be accepted at Tax certificate value.
_Ordered: That the Chairman and Clerk be authorized to sign Bond Interest
and Redemption Fund Voucher in the Amount of $505.00 to pay the following debt
service due: .7 :
16/1/42 Refdg. School 2% Interest 187.50
10/1/42 Refdg. Road & Bridgel?3i% Interest 312.50

Exchange 5.00
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ROAD PETITIONS: South Williams Township;ZRoad runs from 904 highway to J.

Hubert Norris home and is known as the Faulf read.

Williams Township - Road runs from Lebanon Bethel Road to a
dead end at the John He Ward farm crossing land belonging to
S. B. Ward, T. L. Ward and John H- Ward, and is known as the
neighborhood poad.

South Williams Townshi? - Road runs from Tntersection of
Horse Shoe Bend Road to L. M. Lewis Home and is known as the
Lewis Road.

Ordered: That the Sheriff Summon the following good and lawful men and women
to serve as jurors at the following term of Court:

May 4 C. Oston Hyatt Rt. 1 Whiteville
Criminal Paul M, Dickens Whiteville
Harvey L. E. Bowen Boltog
Mary E+« Atkinson Rt. 2 Whiteville
Wesley Devine Fairfax Chadbourn
Bailey Mercer Rt. 1 Chadbourn
Elmore Boswell Rt. 4 Whiteville
J+ Hebert Bracey Hallsboro
Inman Williamson Cerro Gordo
Leonard Carter Rt. 2 Chadbourn
Ray White Rt. 1 Chddbourh
Jde. V. Soles Rt. 1 Chadbourn
Valery Coleman Elverington Fair Bluff
Harvey H. Fowler Rt. 3 Tabor City
S. F. Willowby Tabor City
John Devine Ellis Rt. 1 Bolton
. Go. FormyDuval Rt. 1 Nakina
J. C. Ward, Jr. Clarendon
E. Leamon Strickland Cerro Gordo
Paul Willowby Rt. 1 Evergreen
Cronley Norris Tabor City
C. E. Evans Clarkton
J. C-Carter Chadbourn
Elbert L+ White Rt. 4 Box 108 Whiteville
&. Retha Cox ‘ c/o C. M« Cox Tabor City
Ethel Andrews Rt. 3 Tabor City

Aubra Frank Goldston Lake Waccamaw

Ernest Greer Fair Bluff

L. P. Blackmon, Jr. Whiteville

John Thomas Britt Rt. 1 Evergreen
L. Edison Sasser Hallsboro

Locky Byrd, Sr. Rt.1 Whiteville
Judson P- éellers Rt. 1 Bladenboro
Paul L. Wade Rt. 2 Box 91 Whiteville

William D* Cook
Gorum Anderson

Whiteville
Rt. L Whiteville

Ordered: That the following General County Bills be éllowed and Paid:

E. K+ Proctoe February Salary - County Attorney (77) $ 260,00
Venie H Rouse " " - Tax Supervisior 222,00
We A+ Weir " d - Tax Collector 302.17
Lolly G, Johnson " " - Assisting Tax Gollector 225,80
Helen Weir A b - " " " 144.97
Eva W+ Coleman " " - " " " 11463537
Arthur L° Duke " " - Sheriff 291.90
Spurgeon D* Nobles " " - Assisting Sheriff 218,10
Auty Godwin " " - " " 238435
John D’ Fowler " " - " " 236.25
C. Le Smith " " - n " 2228,10
Allen J Eason " " - n " 216,25
Thuramn*C"~ Butler " n - " " 226,25
Horace Shaw " " - Fingerprint Expert 266,95
Josephine F* Ray " " - County Accountant 248,12
Rozier Williams " " - Janitor 226.70
Leo L* Fisher " " - Register gf Deeds 295.03
Anna Belle Lane " " - Assisting Register of Deeds’ 184.87
Gladys G* Wooten " " - " " oo 163.35
Mamie B Galemberti " " - n " " "

156.97




Sears-Smith Agency- Insurance
Ralph T+ Beason

- Powell & Gault -

~ Clara Thompson

Mrs. Mattie Grice

Mrs. Beulah Singletary
Mrs. Mildred Ward

Mrs. Margret Weavil
Mrs..Frances Hayes

B. 3. Davis

Mrs. Virginia Nye

Marvelann W, Jorris February Salary - Assisting Register of Deeds
Alice S Wright " " - Welfare Supt. (98)
Pearl H- Fowler n " -Caseworkers Asst,
Minette'G, Lovette n " - " "
- Jane Ellis " " - n n
Jo Anne Vereen n " - " n
‘Sally Marks " " - n "
Maebelle W Weaver " " -Assisting Welfare Supt.
Margret Lee MacDaniel " " - " " "
Leota H. Hodges n " - " " "
‘Archie F+ Martin " n - Asst. Farm Agent
Luther Broaddus ILEL " " - " " "
- Cameron M Garris " " - " " "
- Eleanor Pridgen " " - Assisting Farm AGent
- Dorthy M® Reaves " " - " " "
Olivia G Brooks " " - Assisting Negro Farm Agent
J. M. Spaulding " " - Negro Farm Agent
€. D. Raper n " - County ABent
Mary Earline Gibson " n - Home Dem. Agent
Ann:P*° Hollard " " - Asst. Dem. Agent
Gladys R Dudley " n - Assisting Farm Agent
Dorothy V' Valentine " " - Negro Home Dem Agent
Edna Creech " n - Library Appropriation
B. Hugh Nance " " - Service Officer
Jewel W. Dunivant " m - Asst. C. S. C. (121)
Mary Lou White " " - " "
Barbara W+« Blackwell " " - Assisting C. S. C.
Hilda S+ Garrell " " - " "
Lee J. Greer " " - Clerk of Superior Court
We Ae-Williams " " - Judge of Recorders Court
Joe W Brown " " - Solicitor of Recorders Court
Richard H. Shaw " " - Dog Warden -
W. As Weir " " - Purchasing Agent
‘Leroy Watsan n " - Asst, Tax Collector
L. V*® Holt " " - Electrical Inspector
Hilda S* Garrell " b - Assisting C.S. C.
Myrtle Nance " " ~Assisting Register of Deeds
Betty Meritt ” " - n " " "
Etha Lee Greene " " - n " roon
‘Beulah Singletary Tn " - Woek on Tax Books
Edna Buffkin " " - Work on Tax Books
Clara P, Thompson n " - " n " "
- Annie S, Atkinson n n - " " n
~Lois F. Lewis b " - " "
Veneda S~ Ray " " - A531st1n% F E. & County Account/
‘Beulah Singletary " " - Work on Tax Books ant
Frances Hayes " " - Lisxting Taxes
Mildred Ward " " - - " "
Mattie Grice " " - " "
Margret Weavil " " - " "
Virginia Nye " n - " "
B. S. Davis " " - " "
Clara Thompson " " - " "
'ﬂrthur L. Duke - Tratel $150)
- Spurgeon D+ Nobles - Travel
Auty Godwin - Travel
John D. Fowler - Travel
T+ L+ Smith - Travel
Allen J Eason - Travel
- Thurman C. Butler - Travel
Horace Shaw - Travel
‘Town of Whiteville - Travel
- Josephine F Ray - Travel
‘Leo L* Fisher - Travel
-H Hugh Nance - Travel
Lee J* Greer - Travel
- Leroy Watson - Travel (163)

- Blamket Pollcy on Bulldlngs & Equlpment
Employees Blanket Bond (3336 )
- Milage 20 miles @ 10¢
- " 50 Miles @ 10¢
4O Miles @ 10¢

7 Miles @ 16¢

20 Miles @ 10¢
25 Miles @ 10¢
34 Miles @ 10¢
50 Miles @ 10¢

North Carolina Assoce. of Assessing Officers - Membership Dues

A. J- Eason - Capturing Stills
n 1t

Major Dudley -

Pitney-Bowes, Inc. - Account

149,32
324,65
220450
215.00
225,05
216470
216.70

- 207.30

186.95
193.50

154,10

60.00
5790
100,20
114.85
85.45

- 143.80
" 196. 50

132.20
30,00
2044

127.83

213.75

26L4.70

209,10

153.32

149.32

145415

369.33

287.62

250,00

227.15
70,00

206,25

228.35
19.60

137.58

137.58

100.55

123,38

- 117.58

127.08
111,58
136.57
78.39
100.38
164.37
203.77
61099
116.24
194.56
281.07
135,00
135.00
135.00
135,00
135.00
135.00
135.00
135.00
105,00
40.00
10,00
40,00
50,00
135,00
455452
455452
209,02
2.00
5.00
4 .00
.70
2.00
2.50
3.40
5.00
5.00
25.00
5.00
21.60




‘Mrs, E. W. Dawsey

i

Columbus Motor Co. - Account for Sheeiff's Dept.

State Assoc., of County Accountants - Assoc. Dues for 1959

F. B. Foster T - Account

J. B. Long, Jr. - Coroners Services for February

Miss Dule Belle Beck Secretary for Inquest for Fred Graham
Irvin Cook Coroners Jury (3355)
Jerry Honeycutt " "
Mr, Wiley Memory

n "

Brooks Ward " "

Joseph H* Ward " "

Norman Powell " "

Dr. A. G- Floyd Account For Mittie Margret Britt
Chadbourn Medical Center " For Lawson Dewitt

Pathological Laboratory Account for Mittie Britt
State of N. C. Dept. of Conservation & Development -
Collier Gas Co. Account
Mr, W. C+ McNeill - Welfare Baord Meeting
Mr. Charles R* Council -Welfare Baord Meeting
Columbus County Welfare Dept. - Reimbursement for Cleaning Services
Dictaphone Corp. Indicator Pads
Mr.J. A. Maultsby , &r. Postage Needed
Mrs. Davis Williamson Boarding Home Care
Mrs, D. J+ Wallace " noon

" n n

” n "
Travel for Month
n n ”

7" 7" ” " ”n

Mrs, A. P+ Mc Clary
Pearl Fowler

Jo Anne Vereen
Alice S-. Wpight

of January
7" n

1 1ttt

Sally Marks -on " " " "
Minette G° Lovette " " n " "
State Commission For the Blind -~

Pitney- Bowes , Inc, - Account

Guardian Chemical Co. ~ Account

Ellis Meares & Son - Funeral Expense Account
Ellis Meares Hardware Co. Ince. - County Agent Account
Mltiplex Display Fixture Co. = County Agent Account

A, L. Duke =~ Trip to Florida

A. J. Eason - Conveying Prisoners

C. L* Smith - " " (3388)
Spurgen Nobles - " "

L. P. Ward - Board Meetings

Dan C* Bartley - " "

A. 0+ Burns - " "

W. B Buftkin -

Board Meetings
1"

N Lacy R« Thompson- "

Columbus County News - Account

The Tabor Yity Tribune - Account
Carolina Telephone & Telegraph Yo, - Account
The News R porter Co, - Account
Columbus ~“ounty News - Account

L. P. Ward¥*Insurance Agency - Bond
Radio Service Co. =~ Sheriffs Dept. Account
H. L+ Shaw - Reimbursement to robbeyy cases
J« Ce Lennon -~ Account,
Carolina Power & Light Co.
Vineland Ice Co, =~ Account
Town of Whiteville -
Fate Anderson - Paintimg Courthouse

Floyd-Barkley Agency - Policy No. 2356764
State of N. U. Uept. of Labor

Antex Exteeminating Coj}.Inc. - February Services
Burkhead-Devane Printing Co.,, Inc. Account

Commercial Printing Co. - Account
Mitchell Printing “o. =

Williams Of'tice Equaipment Co.
Owen G* Dunn Co. - Account

Dennis Williams =« 556 Days @ 10.. 306 Keys @ 30¢

State Commission For the Blind
Earline Gibson - Expense for November, December & January
Robeson Office Supplies, Inc. - County A_ent Acocount
Newsome's Lumber & Building Supply - County Agent Account
Ellis Meares Hardware Co. - Account (3422)
H+ Hugh Nance - Dist. Meeting Fagetteville

Spurgen Nobles - Cinveying Prisoners

- Account

(3406)

' Richard H* Shaw - Travel for February

- Washam & Warlick Farm Suppdy
. Richard H_Z Shaw

- Dog Warden Account
Columbus €County News - Dog Warden Account
- To Réimbursement for shipping Dogs head

. Fipst National Bank of Whiteville - Withholding tax Withheld for Feb,

. Radio Station W.

Hospital Savings Assoce. - Life Insurance Withheld
E. N. C, =

Colonial Life & accident Insurance Gp, Accident Insurance.withheld
in February
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Hospital Savings Association - Hospital Ins. Withheld (3435) 228.95

Out Door Poor $ 5.00
Insolvents

Upon Motion the Meeting was adjourned until March 16, 1959 at 10 A. M.

Approved:

0. 2l

Clekr Chairman




